

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18922/2023

Rama Kumari D/o Shri Ram Ratan, W/o Suresh Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Atul Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saumil Sharma for Mr. Gopal Krishna Sharma (for respondents No.2 & 4) Mr. Narendra Singh Chaudhary (for respondent No.3)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

08/04/2025

1. It has been pointed out that although one post of Teacher Grade-III Level-I has been kept vacant, yet petitioner is ready to appear before the Medical Board for re-examination of his disability in the left leg.
2. On behalf of respondents No.2 & 4, counsel has put in appearance.
3. Counsel for petitioner undertakes to serve a copy of this writ petition in the Office of Mr. Gopal Krishna Sharma, AGC. His name be shown in the cause list.
4. Let the writ petition be listed on 21.04.2025 in supplementary list.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J