

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18922/2023

Rama Kumari D/o Shri Ram Ratan, W/o Suresh Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Atul Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saumil Sharma for Mr. Gopal Krishan Sharma Mr. Nikhil Pal Singh for Mr. NS Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

14/05/2025

1. Re-examination Medical Report of petitioner from the Medical Board constituted at the Sawai Man Singh Hospital, Jaipur has been received from the hospital.
2. As per Medical Report dated 28.04.2025, petitioner has been found to be suffered from Locomotor Disability of 42%, hence, candidature of petitioner can be considered under the PH Category. Medical Report dated 28.04.2025 is taken on record.
3. Let this writ petition be listed for final arguments on 16.07.2025.
4. Interim order to continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/54