

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18922/2023

Rama Kumari D/o Shri Ram Ratan, W/o Suresh Chand
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gopral Krishan Sharma, AGC Mr. Narendra Singh Chaudhary Mr. Nikhil Pal Singh Mr. Saurabh Sharma for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

03/09/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks short time to file reply/affidavit to the writ petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

List this matter on 23rd September, 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J